
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE PLUMBING 
ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF URBANA, 

AS ADOPTED SEPTEMBER 4, 1945 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City Council of the 

City of Urbana, Illinois, to promote the health of the people of 

the City of Urbana by the proper regulation of plumbing fixtures 

and the disposal of waste products, and 

WHEREAS, it is found that the draining of soil and 

waste pipes from basements into storm drains is detrimental to 

the public health; 

Now, therefore, be it ordained that Article 9,Section 8 

of the Plumbing Ordinance of Urbana, as adopted September 4, 1945, 

is hereby repealed and that hereafter Article 9, Section 8 shall 

read as follows: 

•section No. 8. BASEMENT FLOOR DRAINS in all 
new construction and in all connections made 
after the effective date of this ordinance, 
shall be connected into the sanitary sewer. 
All floor drains shall connect directly to the 
sanitary sewer or with any soil or waste pipe. 
All basement drains and floor drains shall be 
considered plumbing fixtures and shall be 
properly trapped and vented. 

"A floor drain connected with the sanitary 
sewer or shower drain shall be considered a 
plumbing fixture and provided with a strainer 
and trap. 

"A floor drain may be wet vented through a 
drain from another fixture, provided fixture 
is on same floor level with the floor drain. 

"Exception: with the permission of the Plumbing 
Inspector a floor drain may be connected into 
the storm drainage." 

Adopted by the City Council of Urbana, Illinois, this 

20th day of February, A. 
D., 1950. J / ~ 

-P---- ~Mlbi-· 
City 

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, 

who signed the same on this 20th day of February, A. D., 1950. 


